FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	RECC 10	-02-2005		Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TRADEN	·		ILY	298	
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼				▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Paten	t and Trade	03129587	riginal doc	uments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	of receivin	g party(ies):	
Shumsky Enterprises, Inc.		Name: Outta the Box, LLC			
□ Individual(s) □	I Association			urth Street	
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership					
☑ Corporation-State Ohio				State: OH ZIP: 45402	
Other	☐ Yes ☒ No	1 '			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☒ Assignment☐ Security Agreement] Merger] Change of Name	 ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Limited Liability Company 			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Other	-	If assignee is not domicile			
Execution Date: November 22, 2005		designation is			
					4. Application number(s) or registration
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) 2,353,370			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		~ ~	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger S. Dybvig		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
					Internal Address:
AAAA					⊠ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be	e charged	to deposit account	
Street Address: 22 Green Street		8. Deposit account number:			
2/01/2005 ECOOPER 00000004 2353370	1				
1 FC:8521 40.00 0P	04-2221				
City: Dayton State	e: OH ZIP:: 45402	-			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and best of the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct	and any a	ttached copy is a true copy	
Roger S. Dybvig	(12)	gas. Dul		November 28, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	tal number of nages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	, ^J F	Date 2	
1		coron oncor, attachments, and	·		

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS Assignor, Shumsky Enterprises, Inc., with an address of 811 East Fourth Street, Dayton, Ohio 45402, had adopted and used the mark "NO ERROR DISPENSING", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,353,370, dated May 30, 2000; and

WHEREAS Assignee, Outta the Box Dispensers, LLC, with an address of 811 East Fourth Street, Dayton, Ohio 45402, desires and did desire to acquire said mark and said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor did assign and does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Shumsky Enterprises, Inc.

Date: November $\frac{2}{2}$, 2005

Michael J. Emoff

President

State of Ohio

)ss.

County of Montgomery)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 22 md day of November 2005, by Michael J. Emoff as the President of Shumsky Enterprises, Inc.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

ROBER S. DYENIS, Atterney et Lad Hubby Public, State of Ohio

My Commission has no expiration date

Section 147.03 R.C.

RECORDED: 11/30/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003263 FRAME: 0881